SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5166/2010

S.L.SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA AYURVEDIC SPL.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 27/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPOI

Respondent

Granted two Respondent No. 1 has been served and filed Vakalatnama. Granted two weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4, 13, 15, 16 and 18 have been served. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Notice addressed to respondent 3, 6, 7, 10, 12 and 14 returned unserved. Counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks time for curing defects.

List the matter on 11.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com