SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5166/2010

S.L.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA AYURVEDIC SPL.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 11/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice served on all respondents except respondent NO.5. Served Respondents granted four weeks time for filing Counter Affidavit. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the deletion application on the respondents who have appeared. If copy is served, the deletion application may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5 by Registered Post A.D., acknowledgment due. Granted two weeks time Issue notice thereafter. Await return of notice. Granted two weeks time for taking steps.

List the matter on 28.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar