SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3598 OF 2011

S.L.SHARMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA AYURVEDIC SPL.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.(NP)

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv (NP)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Seen the office report dated 12th September, 2013 wherein it is stated that the counsel for the appellants have not filed process fees and spare copies.

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to take steps in the matter to furnish the process fee and spare copies as required under the Rules.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Saroj Saini)

Sr.P.A.

www.ecourtsindia.com

|Court Master