S U P R E M E C O U R T O F

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

No(s). 3598/2011

S.L.SHARMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ALL INDIA AYURVEDIC SPL.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 29/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Singh, adv. Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr.P.S.Deoghar, adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Liberty is granted to Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-3 to file the counter affidavit within four weeks.

Despite service, no one has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos.5 & 6.

List the matter again on 07.10.2015.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.07.31 17:09:21 IST Reason:

> (SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

SB

ww.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com